Express Mail No. EL897860293U

FORM PTO-1595 REC(
(Rev. 6-93)

101974048

T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original document or copy thereof	
Names of conveying parties:	2. Name and address of receiving party:	
1) PASCAL RONCALEZ 2) STEPHANE GENTIL 3) JAY PETERSEN 4) JOEL D. SCHLEKEWEY 5) MICHAEL A. WOOD 6) Additional names of conveying parties attached?Yes _XNoYes	Name: AQUATECH FITNESS CORP. Internal Address:	
Nature of conveyance: X	Street Address: 16825 N.E. 19 TH PLACE City: BELLEVUE State WA	
Execution Dates: 1) JANUARY 18, 2002	Zip: 98008 Additional names & addresses attached? Yes XNo	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the filing date of the application isJANUARY 23, 2002.		
A. Patent Application No(s). ১০১৪ চন্ট্রিটাস্ট্রি (৪০৪৪৪৮ বিন্তুর সক(s) ১১১ Additional numbers attache	B. Patent No(s). d? Yes _X_ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Seed Intellectual Property Law Group PLLC	6. Total number of applications and patents involved1	
Internal Address: E. RUSSELL TARLETON Street Address: 701 Fifth Avenue, Suite 6300	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00 Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
City: Seattle State: WA ZIP: 98104-7092	8. Deposit account number:	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing true copy of the original document. E. RUSSELL TARLETON Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet,		

REEL: 012536 FRAME: 0337

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Pascal Roncalez, Stephane Gentil, Jay Petersen, Joel D. Schlekewey, and Michael A. Wood (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having mailing addresses of 16825 N.E. 19th Place, Bellevue, WA 98008; 18 rue Felix Faure, 76600 Le Havre, France; 6211 Sycamore Avenue N.W., Seattle, WA 98117; 4902 30th Avenue S, Seattle, WA 98108-2115; and 2828 – 168TH Street S.E., Bothell, WA 98012, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention entitled "SYSTEM FOR MONITORING REPETITIVE MOVEMENT," as described and claimed in the specification forming part of an application for United States letters patent executed herewith.

WHEREAS, Aquatech Fitness Corp. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Washington having a place of business at 16825 NE 19th Place, Bellevue, WA 98008, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns for their use and benefit and of their successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE. ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

1

PATENT REEL: 012536 FRAME: 0338

January 18 2002 Date State of Washington)	Pascal Roncalez
) s County of King	S.
Date	Stephane Gentil
City of Le Havre) Country of France)	S.
JANUARY 18, 2002 Date	Jay Petersen
State of Washington) County of King)	s.
January 18, 2002 Date	Joel D. Schlekewey
State of Washington) County of King)	S.
January 18,2002 Date	Michael A. Wood
State of Washington) County of Snohomish	S.
ERT:aep	

PATENT REEL: 012536 FRAME: 0339

 $D: \label{lem:decomposition} D: \label{lem:$

EXPRESS MAIL NO. EL897860293US

January 18, 2 Date	302 <u></u>	Pascal Roncalez
State of Washington County of King)) ss.	c 151
Date	202	Stephane Gentil
City of Le Havre Country of France)) ss.)	
Date		Jay Petersen
State of Washington County of King)) ss.)	
Date		Joel D. Schlekewey
State of Washington County of King)) ss.)	
Datc		Michael A. Wood
State of Washington County of Snohomish)) ss.	
ERT:acp		
D:\NrPortbl\iManage\ATHENAP\247548_}.E	хос	

2

TOTAL P.04